Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rochester Instrument Systems, Inc.		09/05/2000	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ametek, Inc.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 1764
Internal Address:	37 North Valley Road, Building 4
City:	Paoli
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19301-0801
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1065710	EXCELTRONIC
Registration Number:	1095832	JEM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)407-0701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610-407-0700

Email: kafoley@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher R. Lewis - RatnerPrestia

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 980

Address Line 2: One Westlakes, Berwyn, Suite 301

Address Line 4: Valley Forge, PENNSYLVANIA 19482-0980

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher R. Lewis
Signature:	/Christopher R. Lewis/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003015 FRAME: 0105

900018475

5.00 0.00 0.00

ECH \$65

Date:	01/25/2005
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assign doc1#page1.tif	
source=Assign doc2#page1.tif source=Assign doc3#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003015 FRAME: 0106

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made as of September 5, 2000, by Rochester Instrument Systems, Inc., a New York corporation, having a principal place of business at 255 North Union Street, Rochester, NY 14605 ("Assigner"), in favor of Ametek, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 37 North Valley Road, Building 4, P.O. Box 1764, Paoli, PA 19301-0801 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of September 5, 2000 (the "Agreement"), between Assignor and Assignee, Assignor is selling to Assignee and Assignee is purchasing from Assignor certain assets of Seller, including the trademarks listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the goodwill associated with the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks together with the goodwill associated with the Trademarks and the registrations thereof (including, without limitation, the rights to sue for past, present and future infringements), the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and on behalf of its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed and delivered this Assignment as of the date first above written.

ROCHESTER INSTRUMENT SYSTEMS, INC.

By: Name:

Name:

Dracident

TRADEMARK REEL: 003015 FRAME: 0107

STATE OF ILLINOIS)			
COUNTY OF COOK)			
On this 5th Henry T. West foregoing Assignment as Rochester Instrument Syste	, personally kr his voluntary ac ms, Inc.	nown to me, who	there appeared acknowledged that behalf and with full potentians.	he signed the
[Notarial Seal]				
My commission expires:				
OFFICIAL SEAL CLARE C. POTEMPA NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ISL MY CAMAISSION EXPIRES 5-20	INOIS }			

N02COCS:2609N 0343:527836 1

Schedule A

<u>Trademark</u>	U.S. Reg. No.	Registered
ACCUPRO	2,204,619	March 11, 1997
ACCUPRO	2,121,980	December 16, 1997
CURRENT TUNNEL	1,702,941	July 28, 1992
DIAMOND	2,055,816	April 22, 1997
EXCELTRONIC	1,065,710	May 17, 1977
JEM	1,095,832	July 11, 1978
MICRO JOULE	1,153,703	May 12, 1981
RIS	1,784,586	July 27, 1993
SCIENTIFIC COLUMBUS	1,851,382	August 30, 1994
TOTAL IQ	2,139,395	February 24, 1998

RECORDED: 01/25/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003015 FRAME: 0109